
Official#

BOYS FREESTYLE

Name School Time

LANE

1 Thomas Heap Archdeacon Cambridges 24.00

2 Nathaniel Gurr St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 22.38

3 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 21.08

4 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 21.37

5 Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands Primary School 21.81

6 Benn Povey The Russell Primary School 25.66

LANE

1 Toby Paterson Vineyard 25.50

2 Oliver Fitton Orleans 23.95

3 Daniel Jolly St James 21.14

4 Jack Keers Chase Bridge 21.78

5 Sam Simpson Sheen Mount Disq start

6 Felix Clark St Mary's 24.51

LANE

1 Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 23.75

2 Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 22.60

3 Jack Robinson King's House School 20.02

4 Daniel Young The Mall School 21.71

5 Harry Meddorth Kew College 25.44

6 Justin Zhao Twickenham Prep 22.84

1st Jack Robinson King's House School 20.02

2nd Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 21.08

3rd Daniel Jolly St James 21.14

4th Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 21.37

5th Daniel Young The Mall School 21.71

6th Jack Keers Chase Bridge 21.78

7th Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands Primary School 21.81

8th Nathaniel Gurr St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 22.38

9th Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 22.60

10th Justin Zhao Twickenham Prep 22.84

11th Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 23.75

12th Oliver Fitton Orleans 23.95

13th Thomas Heap Archdeacon Cambridges 24.00

14th Felix Clark St Mary's 24.51

15th Harry Meddorth Kew College 25.44

16th Toby Paterson Vineyard 25.50

17th Benn Povey The Russell Primary School 25.66

18th Sam Simpson Sheen Mount Disq start

LANE

1 Daniel Young The Mall School 21.97 6

2 Daniel Jolly St James 20.98 3

3 Jack Robinson King's House School 19.95 1

4 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 20.88 2

5 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 21.62 4

6 Jack Keers Chase Bridge 21.83 5

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

GIRLS FREESTYLE

Name School Time

LANE

1 Scarlett Nicol St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 29.79

2 Lara Easton St Stephen's Primary School 22.60

3 Bella Evered Archdeacon Cambridges 21.24

4 Ines Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 21.87

5

6 Sophie Brown Darell Primary & Nursery School 25.34

LANE

1 Alexandra Comard St Mary's & St Peters 23.26

2 Alice Pitze St James 22.60

3 Daisy Darby Collis 22.11

4

5 Zofia Preston Sheen Mount 23.25

6 Chloe Edwards Orleans 24.86

LANE

1 Clarence House Clarence House 22.09

2 Florence Grose Old Vicarage School 21.41

3 Tana McCall Kew Green Prep School 21.55

4 Maylea Al-Hajj Broomfield House 21.50

5 F Naughton Lady Eleanor Holles 21.75

6 Chloe Wayman St Catherine's School 22.40

1st Bella Evered Archdeacon Cambridges 21.24

2nd Florence Grose Old Vicarage School 21.41

3rd Maylea Al-Hajj Broomfield House 21.50

4th Tana McCall Kew Green Prep School 21.55

5th F Naughton Lady Eleanor Holles 21.75

6th Ines Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 21.87

7th Clarence House Clarence House 22.09

8th Daisy Darby Collis 22.11

9th Chloe Wayman St Catherine's School 22.40

10th Lara Easton St Stephen's Primary School 22.60

11th Alice Pitze St James 22.60

12th Zofia Preston Sheen Mount 23.25

13th Alexandra Comard St Mary's & St Peters 23.26

14th Chloe Edwards Orleans 24.86

15th Sophie Brown Darell Primary & Nursery School 25.34

16th Scarlett Nicol St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 29.79

17th

18th

LANE

1 F Naughton Lady Eleanor Holles 21.97 5

2 Maylea Al-Hajj Broomfield House 21.54 3

3 Bella Evered Archdeacon Cambridges 21.02 1

4 Florence Grose Old Vicarage School 21.34 2

5 Tana McCall Kew Green Prep School 21.93 4

6 Ines Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 21.99 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

BOYS YEAR 3

Name School Time

LANE

1 Kasper Muraszko St Elizabeths School 31.31

2 Liem Attrill Bishop Perrin C of E Primary Disq start

3 Finn Kistruck The Queens C of E Primary School 31.29

4 Jacob Reinholds St Stephen's Primary School 29.28

5 Wilfred Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 30.25

6 Jasper Townley Thomson House School 36.96

LANE

1 Harry Marshall Vineyard 30.87

2 Zach Sansbury Marshgate Disq start

3 Cameron Jones Hampton Hill 26.96

4 Eliot Vince Trafalgar 34.44

5 Tyler Fuller Collis 30.97

6 Sebastian Cawley St James 31.28

LANE

1 Alexander Sharples The Mall School 32.31

2 Taiga Kato Unicorn School 30.70

3 Derin Akatoglu KEW COLLEGE 29.68

4 Edward Smith King's House School 29.97

5 Max Taylor Kew Green Prep School 29.68

6 Blake Palos Harrodian 36.90

1st Cameron Jones Hampton Hill 26.96

2nd Jacob Reinholds St Stephen's Primary School 29.28

3rd Derin Akatoglu KEW COLLEGE 29.68

4th Max Taylor Kew Green Prep School 29.68

5th Edward Smith King's House School 29.97

6th Wilfred Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 30.25

7th Taiga Kato Unicorn School 30.70

8th Harry Marshall Vineyard 30.87

9th Tyler Fuller Collis 30.97

10th Sebastian Cawley St James 31.28

11th Finn Kistruck The Queens C of E Primary School 31.29

12th Kasper Muraszko St Elizabeths School 31.31

13th Alexander Sharples The Mall School 32.31

14th Eliot Vince Trafalgar 34.44

15th Blake Palos Harrodian 36.90

16th Jasper Townley Thomson House School 36.96

17th Liem Attrill Bishop Perrin C of E Primary Disq start

18th Zach Sansbury Marshgate Disq start

LANE

1 Edward Smith King's House School 32.25 6

2 Derin Akatoglu KEW COLLEGE 29.76 3

3 Cameron Jones Hampton Hill 27.73 1

4 Jacob Reinholds St Stephen's Primary School 29.10 2

5 Max Taylor Kew Green Prep School 29.77 4

6 Wilfred Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 31.97 5

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

 



Official#

GIRLS YEAR 3

Name School Time

LANE

1 Beatrice Michelle St Richard's CofE Primary 34.06

2 Ester Man Thomson House School 38.20

3 Emily Hawes St Stephen's Primary School 35.15

4 Verity Buttle Holy Trinity CE Primary School 34.53

5 Megan Hughes The Queens C of E Primary School 37.00

6 Aleksandra Koza Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 38.48

LANE

1 Meg Bicheno Orleans 32.87

2 Ariella Karetsos-Stefansson St Mary's 32.23

3 Haitong Xie Collis 32.93

4 Sabina Hewitt Hampton Junior 32.15

5 Joanna Fong St Mary's & St Peters 32.75

6 Lola Jennings Mace Nelson 33.54

LANE

1 Amelia Hughes Broomfield House 31.56

2 Anana Milan Lady eleanor Holles 31.23

3 Chloe Mahoney Old Vicarage School 23.63

4 Harriet Flatman St Catherine's School 27.81

5 Unicorn School Unicorn School 30.09

6 Stephanie Seaton Harrodian School 33.34

1st Chloe Mahoney Old Vicarage School 23.63

2nd Harriet Flatman St Catherine's School 27.81

3rd Unicorn School Unicorn School 30.09

4th A Milan Lady eleanor Holles 31.23

5th Amelia Hughes Broomfield House 31.56

6th Sabina Hewitt Hampton Junior 32.15

7th Ariella Karetsos-Stefansson St Mary's 32.23

8th Joanna Fong St Mary's & St Peters 32.75

9th Meg Bicheno Orleans 32.87

10th Haitong Xie Collis 32.93

11th Stephanie Seaton Harrodian School 33.34

12th Lola Jennings Mace Nelson 33.54

13th Beatrice Michelle St Richard's CofE Primary 34.06

14th Verity Buttle Holy Trinity CE Primary School 34.53

15th Emily Hawes St Stephen's Primary School 35.15

16th Megan Hughes The Queens C of E Primary School 37.00

17th Ester Man Thomson House School 38.20

18th Aleksandra Koza Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 38.48

LANE

1 Amelia Hughes Broomfield House 33.37 6

2 Unicorn School Unicorn School 30.63 3

3 Chloe Mahoney Old Vicarage School 24.81 1

4 Harriet Flatman St Catherine's School 28.38 2

5 A Milan Lady eleanor Holles 32.28 4

6 Sabina Hewitt Hampton Junior 32.45 5

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

BOYS BUTTERFLY

Name School Time

LANE

1 Harry Ibbs St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 31.81

2 Ethan Human The Queens C of E Primary School 27.32

3 Nathaniel Gurr St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 26.02

4 Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands Primary School 26.15

5 Thomas Heap Archdeacon Cambridges 31.44

6 Samuel Nagy Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 31.18

LANE

1 James Phillips St John the Baptist 27.09

2 Jack Keers Chase Bridge 23.76

3 Sam Orrock St James 24.39

4 Derin Gorgun Sheen Mount 24.41

5 Alfie Winpenny St Mary's & St Peters 24.66

6 Rowan Zaharewicz Hampton Junior 29.27

LANE

1 Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 26.10

2 Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 24.00

3 Luke Ross The Mall School Disq start

4 Harry Robinson King's House School 24.28

5 Zac Wood Harrodian School 24.28

6 Justin Zhao Twickenham Prep 26.65

1st Jack Keers Chase Bridge 23.76

2nd Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 24.00

3rd Harry Robinson King's House School 24.28

4th Zac Wood Harrodian School 24.28

5th Sam Orrock St James 24.39

6th Derin Gorgun Sheen Mount 24.41

7th Alfie Winpenny St Mary's & St Peters 24.66

8th Nathaniel Gurr St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 26.02

9th Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 26.10

10th Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands Primary School 26.15

11th Justin Zhao Twickenham Prep 26.65

12th James Phillips St John the Baptist 27.09

13th Ethan Human The Queens C of E Primary School 27.32

14th Rowan Zaharewicz Hampton Junior 29.27

15th Samuel Nagy Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 31.18

16th Thomas Heap Archdeacon Cambridges 31.44

17th Harry Ibbs St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 31.81

18th Luke Ross The Mall School Disq start

LANE

1 Sam Orrock St James 24.06 4

2 Harry Robinson King's House School 24.41 5

3 Jack Keers Chase Bridge 23.67 2

4 Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 23.60 1

5 Zac Wood Harrodian School 24.50 6

6 Derin Gorgun Sheen Mount 23.88 3

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

GIRLS BUTTERFLY

Name School Time

LANE

1 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 25.19

2 Alex Andrews St Elizabeths School 26.05

3 Ines Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 23.68

4 Bella Evered Archdeacon Cambridges 24.09

5 Ophelia Cradock St Stephen's Primary School 25.19

6 Zoe Lennon Holy Trinity CE Primary School 27.97

LANE

1 Alexandra Comard St Mary's & St Peters Disq start

2 Francesca Davey Sheen Mount 25.54

3 Erin Hartney Collis 25.95

4 Kyla Holt Orleans 24.75

5 Poppy Holder Hampton Junior 25.55

6

LANE

1 Clarence House Clarence House 26.03

2 Emma Terranova St Catherine's School 23.16

3 F Naughton Lady Eleanor Holles 23.67

4 Florence Grose Old Vicarage School 23.04

5 Tana McCall Kew Green Prep School 27.66

6 Abigail Thomason Broomfield House 30.67

1st Florence Grose Old Vicarage School 23.04

2nd Emma Terranova St Catherine's School 23.16

3rd F Naughton Lady Eleanor Holles 23.67

4th Ines Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 23.68

5th Bella Evered Archdeacon Cambridges 24.09

6th Kyla Holt Orleans 24.75

7th Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 25.19

8th Ophelia Cradock St Stephen's Primary School 25.19

9th Francesca Davey Sheen Mount 25.54

10th Poppy Holder Hampton Junior 25.55

11th Erin Hartney Collis 25.95

12th Clarence House Clarence House 26.03

13th Alex Andrews St Elizabeths School 26.05

14th Tana McCall Kew Green Prep School 27.66

15th Zoe Lennon Holy Trinity CE Primary School 27.97

16th Abigail Thomason Broomfield House 30.67

17th Alexandra Comard St Mary's & St Peters Disq start

18th

LANE

1 Bella Evered Archdeacon Cambridges 24.59 5

2 F Naughton Lady Eleanor Holles 24.55 4

3 Florence Grose Old Vicarage School 23.31 1

4 Emma Terranova St Catherine's School 23.91 2

5 Ines Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 23.92 3

6 Kyla Holt Orleans 25.56 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

BOYS YEAR 5

Name School Time

LANE

1 George Mills St Richard's CofE Primary 26.28

2 Nyill Ikram Thomson House School 26.20

3 Jamie Simpson The Queens C of E Primary School 25.55

4 Harry Harding Archdeacon Cambridges 25.54

5 Samuel Nagy Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 26.19

6 Charlie Morgan The Russell Primary School 26.08

LANE

1 Dylan Winpenny St Mary's & St Peters 24.97

2 Aidan Payne East Sheen 24.17

3 Derin Gorgun Sheen Mount 23.15

4 Oliver D mambro St James 23.94

5 Milo Downey Collis 25.78

6 Theo Clark Hampton Junior 25.73

LANE

1 Calan Cochran Unicorn School 24.43

2 Barney Griffiths KEW COLLEGE 23.25

3 Harry Robinson King's House School 21.44

4

5 Snowdon Hawkings Harrodian School 25.06

6 Charlie Donald The Mall School 25.13

1st Harry Robinson King's House School 21.44

2nd Derin Gorgun Sheen Mount 23.15

3rd Barney Griffiths KEW COLLEGE 23.25

4th Oliver D mambro St James 23.94

5th Aidan Payne East Sheen 24.17

6th Calan Cochran Unicorn School 24.43

7th Dylan Winpenny St Mary's & St Peters 24.97

8th Snowdon Hawkings Harrodian School 25.06

9th Charlie Donald The Mall School 25.13

10th Harry Harding Archdeacon Cambridges 25.54

11th Jamie Simpson The Queens C of E Primary School 25.55

12th Theo Clark Hampton Junior 25.73

13th Milo Downey Collis 25.78

14th Charlie Morgan The Russell Primary School 26.08

15th Samuel Nagy Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 26.19

16th Nyill Ikram Thomson House School 26.20

17th George Mills St Richard's CofE Primary 26.28

18th

LANE

1 Aidan Payne East Sheen 24.44 5

2 Barney Griffiths KEW COLLEGE 23.48 3

3 Harry Robinson King's House School 21.61 1

4 Derin Gorgun Sheen Mount 23.04 2

5 Oliver D mambro St James 24.25 4

6 Calan Cochran Unicorn School 24.45 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

GIRLS YEAR 5

Name School Time

LANE

1 Jessica Woodall Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 28.72

2 Jasmine Gilkes Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 26.85

3 Alex Andrews St Elizabeths School 25.06

4 Evia Bliss The Queens C of E Primary School 25.65

5 Olivia-Ann Day Archdeacon Cambridges 27.82

6 Gabriella Grech St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 28.33

LANE

1 Florence Roberts St James 25.90

2 Matilda Tran Sheen Mount 23.82

3 Winnie Griffiths Barnes Disq start

4 Kyla Holt Orleans 22.38

5 Poppy Holder Hampton Junior 23.69

6 Jocelyn Fong St Mary's & St Peters 24.29

LANE

1 Lucy Flatman St Catherine's School 26.16

2 Chloe Hughes Broomfield House 24.35

3 Holly Townsend Old Vicarage School 23.80

4 T Sagar Lady Eleanor Holles 24.50

5 Lauren Crossley Kew Green Prep School 24.81

6 Isla George Harrodian School 25.13

1st Kyla Holt Orleans 22.38

2nd Poppy Holder Hampton Junior 23.69

3rd Holly Townsend Old Vicarage School 23.80

4th Matilda Tran Sheen Mount 23.82

5th Jocelyn Fong St Mary's & St Peters 24.29

6th Chloe Hughes Broomfield House 24.35

7th T Sagar Lady Eleanor Holles 24.50

8th Lauren Crossley Kew Green Prep School 24.81

9th Alex Andrews St Elizabeths School 25.06

10th Isla George Harrodian School 25.13

11th Evia Bliss The Queens C of E Primary School 25.65

12th Florence Roberts St James 25.90

13th Lucy Flatman St Catherine's School 26.16

14th Jasmine Gilkes Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 26.85

15th Olivia-Ann Day Archdeacon Cambridges 27.82

16th Gabriella Grech St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 28.33

17th Jessica Woodall Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 28.72

18th Winnie Griffiths Barnes Disq start

LANE

1 Jocelyn Fong St Mary's & St Peters 24.09 5

2 Holly Townsend Old Vicarage School 23.80 3

3 Kyla Holt Orleans 22.40 1

4 Poppy Holder Hampton Junior 23.72 2

5 Matilda Tran Sheen Mount 24.00 4

6 Chloe Hughes Broomfield House 24.42 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

BOYS BREASTSTROKE

Name School Time

LANE

1 Zak Weaver Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 34.91

2 Stefan Ilic St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 31.04

3 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 27.08

4 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 28.85

5 George Archer The Russell Primary School 33.93

6 Thomas Boardman St Stephen's Primary School Disq touch

LANE

1 Ben Burdett St Mary's 35.78

2 Sam Simpson Sheen Mount 31.68

3 Sam Orrock St James 27.95

4 Aiden Payne East Sheen 30.72

5 Charlie Powell St Mary's & St Peters 33.47

6 Francis Dewar Collis 34.11

LANE

1

2 Oscar Prescott Brann The Mall School 31.98

3 Tomas Mahoney King's House School 27.83

4 Zac Wood Harrodian School 29.65

5 Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 31.35

6 Dominic Bastajian Kew College 35.29

1st Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 27.08

2nd Tomas Mahoney King's House School 27.83

3rd Sam Orrock St James 27.95

4th Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 28.85

5th Zac Wood Harrodian School 29.65

6th Aiden Payne East Sheen 30.72

7th Stefan Ilic St Osmund's Catholic Primary School 31.04

8th Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 31.35

9th Sam Simpson Sheen Mount 31.68

10th Oscar Prescott Brann The Mall School 31.98

11th Charlie Powell St Mary's & St Peters 33.47

12th George Archer The Russell Primary School 33.93

13th Francis Dewar Collis 34.11

14th Zak Weaver Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 34.91

15th Dominic Bastajian Kew College 35.29

16th Ben Burdett St Mary's 35.78

17th Thomas Boardman St Stephen's Primary School Disq touch

18th

LANE

1 Zac Wood Harrodian School 29.44 5

2 Sam Orrock St James 28.26 4

3 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 27.70 1

4 Tomas Mahoney King's House School 27.84 2

5 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 28.10 3

6 Aiden Payne East Sheen 30.96 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

GIRLS BREASTSTROKE

Name School Time

LANE

1 Isla Clifton Darell Primary & Nursery School 33.34

2 Angela Olivia Velez St Elizabeths School 33.50

3 Lara Easton St Stephen's Primary School 31.07

4 Olivia Day Archdeacon Cambridges 30.66

5 Eva Hawkesworth Thomson House School Disq touch

6 SOPHIE MERLO The Queens C of E Primary School 33.99

LANE

1 Alice Pitzer St James 32.38

2 Klara Kucerova Vineyard 31.16

3 Saffron Downey Collis 31.15

4 Matilda Tran Sheen Mount 30.63

5 Dianora De Bilio St John the Baptist 31.50

6 Pia Hasillioglu Trafalgar 32.37

LANE

1 A Daga Lady Eleanor Holles 30.78

2 Abigail Thomson Broomfield House 31.34

3 Emma Terranova St Catherine's School 28.45

4 Holly Townsend Old Vicarage School 30.84

5 Coco Jefferies Harrodian School 32.06

6 Sophie Aymat KEW COLLEGE 32.80

1st Emma Terranova St Catherine's School 28.45

2nd Matilda Tran Sheen Mount 30.63

3rd Olivia Day Archdeacon Cambridges 30.66

4th A Daga Lady Eleanor Holles 30.78

5th Holly Townsend Old Vicarage School 30.84

6th Lara Easton St Stephen's Primary School 31.07

7th Saffron Downey Collis 31.15

8th Klara Kucerova Vineyard 31.16

9th Abigail Thomson Broomfield House 31.34

10th Dianora De Bilio St John the Baptist 31.50

11th Coco Jefferies Harrodian School 32.06

12th Pia Hasillioglu Trafalgar 32.37

13th Alice Pitzer St James 32.38

14th Sophie Aymat KEW COLLEGE 32.80

15th Isla Clifton Darell Primary & Nursery School 33.34

16th Angela Olivia Velez St Elizabeths School 33.50

17th SOPHIE MERLO The Queens C of E Primary School 33.99

18th Eva Hawkesworth Thomson House School Disq touch

LANE

1 Holly Townsend Old Vicarage School 31.06 4

2 Olivia Day Archdeacon Cambridges 30.77 3

3 Emma Terranova St Catherine's School 28.41 1

4 Matilda Tran Sheen Mount 30.09 2

5 A Daga Lady Eleanor Holles 31.41 5

6 Lara Easton St Stephen's Primary School Disq start

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

BOYS YEAR 4
Name School Time

LANE

1 Eoin Lanigan St Elizabeths School 28.15
2 Freddie Dutton Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 25.57
3 Theo Kistruck The Queens C of E Primary School 25.22
4 Toby Askham Holy Trinity CE Primary School 26.53
5 Aleksander Baglaj St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 27.32
6 Xain Greaves Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 27.33

LANE

1 Joshua Edwards East Sheen 28.12
2 Finley Weir Barnes 28.55
3 James Bates Sheen Mount 23.06
4 Cameron Horne St James 22.37
5 Alexander Pope Collis 26.97
6 Luke Pitman Hampton Hill 30.40

LANE

1 George Robertson Harrodian School 27.78
2 Nathaniel Opiniano The Mall School 23.91
3 Nico Mahoney King's House School 23.28
4 Zak Mayer KEW COLLEGE Disq start
5 Tristan Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 25.31
6 Eeston Zhang Twickenham Prep 29.78

1st Cameron Horne St James 22.37
2nd James Bates Sheen Mount 23.06
3rd Nico Mahoney King's House School 23.28
4th Nathaniel Opiniano The Mall School 23.91
5th Theo Kistruck The Queens C of E Primary School 25.22
6th Tristan Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 25.31

7th Freddie Dutton Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 25.57
8th Toby Askham Holy Trinity CE Primary School 26.53
9th Alexander Pope Collis 26.97
10th Aleksander Baglaj St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 27.32
11th Xain Greaves Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 27.33
12th George Robertson Harrodian School 27.78

13th Joshua Edwards East Sheen 28.12
14th Eoin Lanigan St Elizabeths School 28.15
15th Finley Weir Barnes 28.55
16th Eeston Zhang Twickenham Prep 29.78
17th Luke Pitman Hampton Hill 30.40
18th Zak Mayer KEW COLLEGE Disq start
LANE

1 Theo Kistruck The Queens C of E Primary School 25.06 4

2 Nico Mahoney King's House School 23.60 3

3 Cameron Horne St James 23.16 2

4 James Bates Sheen Mount 22.97 1

5 Nathaniel Opiniano The Mall School 25.35 5

6 Tristan Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 26.26 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

GIRLS YEAR 4

Name School Time

LANE

1 Emily Piers St Elizabeths School 30.220

2 Charlotte Halliwell St Stephen's Primary School 31.18

3 Francesca James Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 25.31

4 Cecilia Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 26.81

5 Lois Haughan Holy Trinity CE Primary School 30.57

6 Felicity Gill Thomson House School 27.78

LANE

1 Emma Phillips St John the Baptist 28.13

2 Lilly Rose Tiller Hampton Junior 24.82

3 Millie Chadwick St Mary's 23.60

4 Martha Orrock St James 25.06

5 Scout Tran Sheen Mount 26.90

6 Innes Barnes East Sheen 27.48

LANE

1 Chloe Winter Harrodian School 29.82

2 Amy Biggin Unicorn School 25.94

3 R Connor Lady Eleanor Holles 25.00

4 Eliza Latreuille Old Vicarage School 26.10

5 Maggie Weller KEW COLLEGE 26.62

6 Isabel Steap St Catherines 25.46

1st Millie Chadwick St Mary's 23.60

2nd Lilly Rose Tiller Hampton Junior 24.82

3rd R Connor Lady Eleanor Holles 25.00

4th Martha Orrock St James 25.06

5th Francesca James Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 25.31

6th Isabel Steap St Catherines 25.46

7th Amy Biggin Unicorn School 25.94

8th Eliza Latreuille Old Vicarage School 26.10

9th Maggie Weller KEW COLLEGE 26.62

10th Cecilia Gradillas The Queens C of E Primary School 26.81

11th Scout Tran Sheen Mount 26.90

12th Innes Barnes East Sheen 27.48

13th Felicity Gill Thomson House School 27.78

14th Emma Phillips St John the Baptist 28.13

15th Chloe Winter Harrodian School 29.82

16th Emily Piers St Elizabeths School 30.220

17th Lois Haughan Holy Trinity CE Primary School 30.57

18th Charlotte Halliwell St Stephen's Primary School 31.18

LANE

1 Francesca James Bishop Perrin C of E Primary 25.59 4

2 R Connor Lady Eleanor Holles 25.13 2

3 Millie Chadwick St Mary's 23.63 1

4 Lilly Rose Tiller Hampton Junior 25.21 3

5 Martha Orrock St James 25.72 6

6 Isabel Steap St Catherines 25.62 5

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

BOYS BACKSTROKE

Name School Time

LANE

1 Guillermo San Martin Darell Primary & Nursery School 33.41

2 Oscar Woolfenden St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 32.12

3 George Archer The Russell Primary School 29.36

4 Aleksander Baglaj St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 35.81

5 Len Mundow St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 31.28

6 Spencer Capper Archdeacon Cambridges 32.58

LANE

1 Marcus Garofall Hampton Hill 30.22

2 James Bates Sheen Mount 28.38

3 Dan Jolly St James 27.71

4 Rowan Zaharewicz Hampton Junior 28.15

5 Milo Downey Collis 31.97

6

LANE

1 James Byatt Unicorn School 27.44

2 Luke Ross The Mall School 24.95

3 Jack Robinson King's House School 23.38

4 Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 25.50

5 Harrison Chalmers Broomfield House 29.46

6 Ben Fairbairn Twickenham Prep 29.93

1st Jack Robinson King's House School 23.38

2nd Luke Ross The Mall School 24.95

3rd Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 25.50

4th James Byatt Unicorn School 27.44

5th Dan Jolly St James 27.71

6th Rowan Zaharewicz Hampton Junior 28.15

7th James Bates Sheen Mount 28.38

8th George Archer The Russell Primary School 29.36

9th Harrison Chalmers Broomfield House 29.46

10th Ben Fairbairn Twickenham Prep 29.93

11th Marcus Garofall Hampton Hill 30.22

12th Len Mundow St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 31.28

13th Milo Downey Collis 31.97

14th Oscar Woolfenden St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School 32.12

15th Spencer Capper Archdeacon Cambridges 32.58

16th Guillermo San Martin Darell Primary & Nursery School 33.41

17th Aleksander Baglaj St Edmund's Catholic Primary School 35.81

18th

LANE

1 Dan Jolly St James 26.68 4

2 Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 25.59 3

3 Jack Robinson King's House School 23.50 1

4 Luke Ross The Mall School 24.78 2

5 James Byatt Unicorn School 28.72 5

6 Rowan Zaharewicz Hampton Junior 28.81 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

GIRLS BACKSTROKE

Name School Time

LANE

1 Kaitlyn Bradley Thomson House School 30.47

2 Olivia Wheeler Archdeacon Cambridges 27.12

3 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 26.10

4 SOPHIE MERLO The Queens C of E Primary School 25.91

5 Ophelia Cradock St Stephen's Primary School 26.53

6 Zoe Lennon Holy Trinity CE Primary School 29.51

LANE

1 Jess Cornell St Mary's 28.85

2 Skye Holland Vineyard 28.04

3 Erin Hartney Collis 27.03

4 Francesca Davey Sheen Mount 27.88

5 Martha Orrock St James 29.47

6 Ruby Yeates Hampton Hill 29.00

LANE

1 Clarence House Clarence House 28.59

2 J Mathur Lady Eleanor Holles 26.00

3 Maylea Al-Hajj Broomfield House 24.70

4 Chloe Wayman St Catherine's School 26.16

5 Daisy Barlow Harrodian 29.90

6 Mara Savastre Old Vicarage School 29.05

1st Maylea Al-Hajj Broomfield House 24.70

2nd SOPHIE MERLO The Queens C of E Primary School 25.91

3rd J Mathur Lady Eleanor Holles 26.00

4th Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 26.10

5th Chloe Wayman St Catherine's School 26.16

6th Ophelia Cradock St Stephen's Primary School 26.53

7th Erin Hartney Collis 27.03

8th Olivia Wheeler Archdeacon Cambridges 27.12

9th Francesca Davey Sheen Mount 27.88

10th Skye Holland Vineyard 28.04

11th Camilla Baluch* Clarence House 28.59

12th Jess Cornell St Mary's 28.85

13th Ruby Yeates Hampton Hill 29.00

14th Mara Savastre Old Vicarage School 29.05

15th Martha Orrock St James 29.47

16th Zoe Lennon Holy Trinity CE Primary School 29.51

17th Daisy Barlow Harrodian 29.90

18th Kaitlyn Bradley Thomson House School 30.47

LANE

1 Chloe Wayman St Catherine's School 26.04 4

2 J Mathur Lady Eleanor Holles 26.43 5

3 Maylea Al-Hajj Broomfield House 24.66 1

4 SOPHIE MERLO The Queens C of E Primary School 25.69 2

5 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds Catholic College 25.81 3

6 Ophelia Cradock St Stephen's Primary School 26.94 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

BOYS MEDLEY RELAY

Name School Time

LANE

1

2

3

4

5

6

LANE

1

2

3

4

5

6

LANE

1

2

3

4

5

6

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

LANE

1 0 King's House School 1.26.71 4

2 0 Unicorn School 1.25.63 3

3 0 St James 1.20.08 1

4 0 The Mall School 1.21.47 2

5 0 Sacred Heart 1.26.94 5

6 0 Kew College 1.27.86 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

GIRLS MEDLEY RELAY

Name School Time

LANE

1

2

3

4

5

6

LANE

1

2

3

4

5

6

LANE

1

2

3

4

5

6

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

LANE

1 0 Old Vicarage School 1.29.12 5

2 0 Broomfield House 1.24.45 2

3 0 St Catherine's School 1.23.03 1

4 0 Lady Eleanor Holles 1.24.91 3

5 0 Sheen Mount 1.25.03 4

6 0 Kew Green Prep School 1.30.90 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

BOYS 4X1 RELAY

Name School Time

LANE

1

2

3

4

5

6

LANE

1

2

3

4

5

6

LANE

1

2

3

4

5

6

1st

1
st

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

LANE

1 0 Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 1.48.15 6

2 0 Sheen Mount 1.43.00 3

3 0 King's House School 1.27.86 1

4 0 The Mall School 1.39.19 2

5 0 The Queens C of E Primary School 1.43.37 5

6 0 Broomfield House 1.43.26 4

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

GIRLS 4X1 RELAY

Name School Time

LANE

1

2

3

4

5

6

LANE

1

2

3

4

5

6

LANE

1

2

3

4

5

6

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

LANE

1 0 The Queens C of E Primary School 1.42.97 6

2 0 Lady Eleanor Holles 1.38.07 4

3 0 Archdeacon Cambridges 1.32.02 1

4 0 St Catherine's School 1.35.13 2

5 0 Old Vicarage School 1.36.94 3

6 0 Broomfield House 1.38.42 5

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER


